

United Overseas Bank Limited **HEAD OFFICE**80 Raffles Place UOB Plaza Singapore 048624

Tel: (65) 6533 9898 Fax: (65) 6534 2334

uobgroup.com

Co. Reg. No. 193500026Z

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Sunday Specials For Customers Who Apply For UOB HDB Home Loans At 15 UOB Branches This Sunday

Benefits include full legal subsidy for loans of S\$150,000 and above

**Singapore, 17 January 2003 -** United Overseas Bank Limited (UOB) will offer a series of special benefits to customers who apply for its UOB HDB Home Loan packages at any of its 15 UOB branches that will open this Sunday, 19 January 2003.

## These benefits are:

- Full legal subsidy (worth up to S\$2,500) for loan quantum of S\$150,000 and above
- Free one-time conversion of interest rates within six months from the date of acceptance of the Bank's Letter Of Offer
- Customers will be rewarded with a bonus of UNI\$168 under the UOB Rewards Plus\* programme upon their acceptance of the Bank's Letter Of Offer before 31 March 2003.
   An additional UNI\$1 will also be given for every S\$10,000 loan outstanding every month

The 15 branches, which will open this Sunday, 19 January 2003, from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm, are as follows:

- 1. UOB Admiralty
- 2. 2. UOB Aljunied
- 3. UOB Ang Mo Kio
- 4. UOB Bedok
- 5. UOB Bendemeer
- 6. UOB Bishan
- 7. UOB Boon Lay

8. UOB Bukit Batok

9. UOB Clementi

10. UOB Hougang

11. UOB Parkway Parade

12. UOB Tampines

13. UOB Toa Payoh

14. UOB Woodlands

15. UOB Yishun

For more information, customers can call 1800 22 22 121 (24-hour).

\* UOB Rewards Plus is the Bank's bank-wide customer loyalty programme where customers are rewarded with points (called UNI\$) for banking with UOB. From credit/debit cards and loans to investments, customers earn UNI\$ for a wide array of banking transactions. They can accumulate and redeem these UNI\$ for a wide variety of rewards that range from the purchase of UOB products/services and waiver of UOB product/service fees to shopping, dining and travel privileges. For more information on UOB Rewards Plus, please refer to the Bank's News Release no. 07/03 issued today, 17 January 2003.

For further information, please contact:

Ms Sharon Loh **UOB** Corporate Affairs Tel: (65) 6539 3985 Fax: (65) 6538 2559

Email: Sharon.LohKY@UOBgroup.com